

ITEM NO.122 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12883/2008

NAHALCHAND LALOOCHAND P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHALI CO-OP.HNG.STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13217 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13220 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13222 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13223 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice in SLP(c)No.13223/2008.

Dasti service is allowed.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the notice through the City Civil Court Bombay. Civil court is directed to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course by the serving officer.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 18.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar