

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12883/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/04/2008 in FA No. 2182/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAHALCHAND LALOOCHAND P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHALI CO-OP.HNG.STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for intervention and with prayer for interim relief & O/R)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.13217, 13220, 13222 & 13223/2008 - With prayer for interim relief
and office report.

Date: 09/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for intervention is dismissed as withdrawn.

-2-

Since service is complete, matters to come up for final hearing on 22nd
July, 2009. Parties to complete their pleadings within six weeks. In the
meantime, petitioner is directed to serve copy of the rejoinder affidavit, if not
served on all respondents.

Liberty to move the I.A.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master